



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3044 of 1987

Lalta Pandey And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : T.Rathore, Manindra Mohan Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

None for the appellants.

As per letter sent by C.J.M., Gorakhpur, appellant no. 1 Lalta Pandey and appellant no. 2 Ambika Pandey have passed away.

Thus, this appeal on behalf of appellant no. 1 Lalta Pandey and appellant no. 2 Ambika Pandey stands abated.

Notices have been served upon appellant nos. 3, 4 and 5.

It appears that record of the Trial Court has not been received so far.

Let a reminder be issued calling the record of Trial Court.

List on 03.11.2025.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

September 12, 2025

SK Srivastava