



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3044 of 1987

Lalta Pandey And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Manindra Mohan Pandey, T.Rathore
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

None for appellants despite taking case in revised list. Learned AGA for the State is present.

The record of trial Court is awaited.

Let a fresh reminder be issued to the District Judge concerned calling the record of trial Court.

List this case on 16.02.2026.

January 12, 2026

'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)