



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3044 of 1987**

Lalta Pandey And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Manindra Mohan Pandey, T.Rathore  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 74**

**HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.**

1. Office is directed to call a report from the C.J.M. concerned in compliance of the order dated 12.1.2026.
2. The District Judge, Gorakhpur as well as the C.J.M., Gorakhpur shall also submit report as to why the orders passed by this Court on 9.12.2025 and 12.1.2026 have not been complied with and no report has yet been submitted.
3. List this case after six weeks.

**(Deepak Verma,J.)**

**March 31, 2026**  
Vandana